AMENDMENT NO. 2

AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
LANTANA ESTATES. FAIRYLAND ACRES. AND HOLIDAY DRIVE
WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE

WITNESSETH, there exists an AGREEMENT entitled “Agreement for
Engineering Services — Lantana Estates, Fairyland Acres, and Holiday Drive Water Line
Replacement” dated March 10, 2015 and Amendment No. 1 dated October 13, 2016 by
and between the CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE as OWNER and J. R.
WAUFORD & COMPANY, CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. as ENGINEER: and

WITNESSETH, that the time of construction for the project covered by the
AGREEMENT has been extended beyond the original time of 180 calendar days and the
OWNER and ENGINEER wish to modify the AGREEMENT to include additional time for
Engineering Services During Construction, and

WITNESSETH, that the total bill for construction related engineering
services is $147,810.60 which exceeds the revised ceiling price of $128,000.00 due to
delays caused by the Contractor.

NOW, THEREFORE the OWNER and the ENGINEER agree as follows:

1. Modify Paragraph 3. ENGINEERING SERVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION.,
Subparagraph b. Compensation as follows (changes in vbold):

“b. Compensation

The OWNER agrees to pay the ENGINEER monthly for work performed
under this paragraph upon presentation by the ENGINEER of invoices as

outlined in Attachment No. 3 — Standard Charges with a ceiling price not to
exceed ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
TEN AND 60/100 DOLLARS ($147,810.60). The ceiling price for this work




shall include hourly rate charges and reimbursables shown in Attachment

No. 3.

2. All other provisions of the AGREEMENT shall remain in full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF they have executed this AMENDMENT NO. 2 this

day of

ENGINEER:

J. R. WAUFORD & COMPANY,

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

OWNER:
CITY OF CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE

President

ATTEST:

fedet 3, Qe

Robert S. Qualman, P.E.
Corporate Secretary

BY:
James Mayberry
Mayor

ATTEST:
Sally Oglesby
City Clerk




